FAIRFAX COUNTY CONSOLIDATED COMMUNITY FUNDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 at 6:30 p.m.

This will be an all-virtual public hearing. To attend this meeting, follow the MS Teams log-in instructions using the QR code above or link:

https://bit.ly/CCFACApril2023

Audio access is also available by calling toll-free 571-429-5982, and enter code: 443 972 477#

PURPOSE

The Fairfax County Consolidated Community Funding Advisory Committee (CCFAC) has released, for public comment, the *Draft Categories for the Consolidated Community Funding Pool (CCFP)* for the FY 2025-2026 two-year cycle. The CCFP is a Fairfax County competitive contract award process for eligible programs and services offered by community-based organizations. Comments on this proposal can be provided in writing or presented at the CCFAC online public hearing Tuesday, April 11, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. After receiving public comments, the CCFAC will recommend funding categories to the Board of Supervisors for FY 2025-2026. The Board is expected to consider the CCFAC's recommendation at their meeting on Tuesday, June 27, 2023, and act on the categories to be included in the Consolidated Community Funding Pool (CCFP) Request for Proposals (RFP) that will be issued in the fall of 2023 for the FY 2025-2026 two-year cycle.

The Fairfax County Consolidated Community Funding Advisory Committee (CCFAC) is interested in hearing from ALL residents, including those who need, or are receiving, human services assistance; and from local community and faith-based organizations, and private enterprises that provide direct services to or advocate for County residents.

During the on-line public hearing, participants will have an opportunity to make presentations and take part in discussions designed to gather information about the categories.

PARTICIPATION

To Present at the Public Hearing: Contact Michelle Thompson, by email michelle.thompson@fairfaxcounty.gov or phone at 703-324-3218, TTY 711, to be placed on the Public Hearing Presentation List by 12 noon on Tuesday, April 11, 2023.

To Submit Written Comments: Complete the CCFP Public Comment Survey at https://engage.fairfaxcounty.gov/ccfp2526 or mail Fairfax County Department of Neighborhood and Community Services, Attention: Michelle Thompson, Nonprofit Coordinator, 12011 Government Center Parkway, 10th Floor, #1002.1 Fairfax, Virginia, 22035.

ALL PRESENTATIONS/WRITTEN COMMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 12 P.M. ON APRIL 11, 2023

DOCUMENT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Please visit http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/housing/CCFAC to review the document online. The document may also be reviewed at the Citizen Information Desk located on the lobby level of the Fairfax County Government Center, 12000 Government Center Parkway, Fairfax, Virginia, 22035, the Fairfax County Department of Housing and Community Development, 3700 Pender Drive, Fairfax, Virginia, 22030 and Gerry Hyland Government Center, 8350 Richmond Highway, Alexandria, Virginia, 22309. All the above locations are accessible to persons with disabilities. If you need a hard copy of the document, please contact Michelle Thompson at 703-324-3218.

Fairfax County is committed to a policy of nondiscrimination in all county programs, services and activities and will provide reasonable accommodations upon request. To request special accommodations, call 703-324-4600, TTY 711. Please allow 48 hours (7 days for closed captioning requests) in order to make the necessary arrangements.